
BIG SKY HIGH SCHOOL
2023 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE DAY OPPONENT VARSITY JV FRESH
08/11/23 Fri First day of Practice

08/19/23 Sat Blue/Gold Scrim 10:00 10:00 11:00

08/24/23 Thurs vs. Belgrade 4:00
08/25/23 Fri @ Belgrade 7:00
08/26/23 Sat vs Sentinel 11:00 at Stegner

08/31/23 Thurs Hellgate 4:00
09/01/23 Fri vs. CMR 7:00 3:00

09/07/23 Thurs vs Flathead 4:00
09/08/23 Fri @ Flathead 7:00

09/14/23 Thurs @ Butte 5:00
09/15/23 Fri vs Butte 7:00 3:00 Pep band

09/21/23 Thurs vs Sentinel 4:00
09/22/23 Fri @ Sentinel  7:00 4:00 at Grizzly Stadium

09/28/23 Thurs @ Hellgate 6:00
9/29/23 Fri vs Hellgate 7:00 Homecoming - 23-24Pep Band
9/30/23 Sat vs Hellgate 11:00

10/5/23 Thurs vs Capital 4:00
10/06/23 Fri @ Capital 7:00 3:00

10/10/23 Tues @ Glacier 4:00
10/12/23 Thurs vs Glacier 7:00 3:00

10/18/23 Wed vs Helena 4:00
10/20/23 Fri @ Helena 7:00 3:00

10/27/23 Fri 1st Round Playoffs TBA
11/03/23 Fri 2nd Round Playoffs TBA
11/10/23 Fri 3rd Round Playoffs TBA
11/17/23 Fri State Championship TBA

ALL DATES & TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE


